Division of Corporations

RECEIVED

14 MAY 30 AH 10:

22



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H14000126956 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name : FILINGS, INC. Account Number : 072720000101 Phone : (850)385-6735 Fax Number : (954)641-4192

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. **6355E ADDISON POINTE, LLC** Certificate of Status 0 5 Certified Copy Ô ö Page Count 03 H Estimated Charge \$125.00 14 MAY 30 JUN 02 2014 J. HARRIS

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu



H14000 126956

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF 6355E ADDISON POINTE, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 60%, hereby make, acknowledge, and file the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I -- NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be 6355E ADDISON POINTE, LLC

ARTICLE II -- ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the company is 9 Morgandale Cres, Scarborough, Ontario, Canada M1W1S2

ARTICLE III - DURATION

The company shall commence its existence on the date these articles of organization are filed by the Florida Department of State. The company's existence shall be perpetual unless the company is dissolved earlier as provided in these articles of organization or in the regulations.

ARTICLE IV - REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent of the company in the state of Florida is Andrew G. Rosenberg, P.A., 5421 N. University Drive, Coral Springs, Florida 33067.

ARTICLE V - MEMBERS

This limited liability company has two (2) members whose names and addresses are:

Serkis Bozuk, Co-Trustee of Serkis and Arpik Bozuk Revocable Trust Dated May 29th, 2014, 3161 NW 71st Avenue, Morgate, Florida 33063 and Arpik Bozuk, Co-Trustee of Serkis and Arpik Bozuk Revocable Trust Dated May 29th, 2014, 3161 NW 71st Avenue, Margate, Florida 33063

IL HAY 30

Except as set forth in the regulations, no additional members shall be admitted to the company except with the unanimous written consent of all the members of the company and on such terms and conditions as shall be determined by all the members. A member may transfer his or her interest in the company as set forth in the regulations of the company, but the transferee shall have no right to participate in the management of the business and affairs of the company or become a member unless all of the members of the company other than the member proposing to dispose of his or her interest approve of the proposed transfer by written consent. # 14000126956

ARTICLE VI -- MEMBERS' RIGHT TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

The company shall be dissolved on the death, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or manager, or on the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the company, unless the business of the company is continued by majority/unanimous vote of all the remaining members.

ARTICLE VII -- MANAGEMENT

The company shall be managed by two (2) managers in accordance with regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the company not inconsistent with law or these articles of organization. The name and address of the initial managers of the company are Serkis Bozuk, Co-Trustee of Serkis and Arpik Bozuk Revocable Trust Dated May 29th, 2014, 3161 NW 71st Avenue, Margate, Florida 33063 and Arpik Bozuk, Co-Trustee of Serkis and Arpik Bozuk Revocable Trust Dated May 29th, 2014, 3161 NW 71st Avenue, Margate, Florida 33063

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizers have made and subscribed these articles of organization at Broward County, Florida, on <u>Mus. 29.</u>, 2014.

ç,

By: Serkis Bozuk. Trustee Cō

Arpik Bezuk, Co-Trustee

DIVISION OF CORPORATION

H14000126956

A14000 126956

H14000126956

Certificate designating place of business or domicile for the service of process within Florida, naming agent upon process may be served. In compliance with section 605, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted;

First that 6355E ADDISON POINTE, LLC, desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida, has named ANDREW G. ROSENBERG, P.A., a Florida resident, located at 5421 N. University Drive, Coral Springs, Florida 33067 as it's agent to accept service of process within Florida.

3 Andrew G. Rosenberg, P.A.

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated LLO, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my positions as registered agent.

Andrew G. Rosenberg, P.A.

NE MAY 30

AM 10: 24

í, ri

いた